ADVERTISEMENT

SEALED BIDS for furnishing all labor, tools, equipment of every description, all materials and supplies except those supplied by the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority and furnishing whatever else is necessary for <u>PROVIDING JANITORIAL SERVICES AT THE</u> <u>WATER TREATMENT PLANT PUMPING STATION FACILITY</u>, 1151 N. Main Street, Pleasantville, NJ, and such related work as is specifically described in and in strict accordance with specifications for said work adopted by the Board of Directors of the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority on April 21, 2021, will be received when called for by the Purchasing Board of said Authority at a meeting to be held in the Authority Conference Room, 401 N. Virginia Avenue, Atlantic City, NJ, on Tuesday, May 11, 2021 at 11:00 A.M. prevailing time, at which place and time the sealed proposals will be publicly opened and read.

Each bid must be accompanied by a certified or cashier's check drawn upon a national or state bank or trust company, payable to the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority in the amount of TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00); or a bid bond for the same amount.

All proposals must be submitted on the Proposal Form approved and adopted as aforesaid or on an exact replica as to wording and punctuation. Copies of such Proposal Form and of the Advertisement, Instructions to Bidders, Specifications and Plans may be obtained from the office of the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority, 401 N. Virginia Avenue, Atlantic City, NJ, for a nonrefundable fee of TWENTY DOLLARS (\$20.00) per set.

Bids may be mailed or delivered to the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority, 401 N. Virginia Avenue, Post Office Box 117, Atlantic City, NJ 08404, or presented to the purchasing Board of the said Authority in the Authority Conference Room, 401 N. Virginia Avenue, Atlantic City, NJ, at the time of calling for proposals.

The Board of Directors of the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority reserves the right to reject any and all bids if it deems it in the public interest to do so.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., N.J.A.C. 17:27.

Executive Director